Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel (Appointment-IV)

No. Per (A-IV)-B(3)-45/2022

Dated: Shimla-2,

the 10th February, 2025

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to re-engage Dr. (Mrs.) Kiran Sharma, HPSS, on the post of Under Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla, for a period of further one year with effect from 01.02.2025 to 31.01.2026, by creating an ex-cadre post of Under Secretary, HPSS, in the public interest.

2. The terms & conditions of re-engagement of the officer will be issued separately.

By Order

Prabodh Saxena Chief Secretary to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above.

Dated Shimla-171002, the

D February, 2025

Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. All the Addl. Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 2. All the Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.

3. The Secretary to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.

- 4. The Secretary (SAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-171002.
- 5. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit)/Pr. Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 6. The Joint Secretary (GAD) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (SAD) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.
- 8. The Under Secretary (SA-Accounts) to the Govt. of H.P., Shimla-171002.

9. The officer concerned for information and necessary action.

10. The Controller (Finance & Accounts) Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

11. Guard file/spare copies.

(D. C. Rana)

Special Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

0177-2622602

e-mail: <u>persbr4-hp@nic.in</u>